

PCL:SEC:2024:2177

05.08.2024

To.

BSE Limited, Listing Compliance Monitoring Cell, 24th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Sub: Request for re-classification / removal of name of M/s. Advance Chemicals as Promoter group of Primo Chemicals Limited.

Ref: Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that, the Company is in receipt of request from M/s. Advance Chemicals, presently classified under "Promoter group" under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the approval of removal as promoter group / reclassification as non promoter/ Public category.

The aforesaid request for reclassification will be placed before the Board in its forthcoming meeting and the approval of the Board for aforesaid reclassification shall be subject to approval of the members of the Company and Stock Exchange in terms of Regulation 31A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.primochemicals.in

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge receipt of this intimation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Primo Chemicals Limited (Formerly known as Punjab Alkalies & Chemicals Limited)

Sugandha Kukreja Company Secretary & Chief HR Officer

## PRIMO CHEMICALS LIMITED